17/02

Form PTO-1594

REC

04-29-2002



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) Т 102070853 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Private Colleges & Universities, Inc Carnegie Communications, Inc. c/o Alley, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address:_ 151 W. 26th St 11th floor General Partnership Limited Partnership City: NY State: NY Corporation-State Delaware Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No Execution Date: May 1, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2017584 2041525 1568969 2103978 Yes 🔼 No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Gallit Schuller, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_!15.00 Internal Address:______ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 140 Riverside Dr. #40 Street Address:_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: Ny Zip: 10 024 City: NM DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. Callit Schuller Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages isoluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000196 2041525

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 75.00 OP

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PRIVATE COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARNEGIE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "PRIVATE COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES, INC.", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1250336

DATE: 07-18-01

0775446 8100X

010347456

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CARNEGIE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

(Originally incorporated under the name of "M S & C Features, Inc." on October 1, 1971; name changed to "Carnegie Communications, Inc." on April 28, 1981)

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is being changed from Carnegie Communications, Inc. to Private Colleges & Universities, Inc.

SECOND: The address, including street, number, city, and county, of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, County of New Castle; and the name of the registered agent of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The nature of the business to be conducted and the purposes of the Corporation are:

To purchase or otherwise acquire, invest in, own, lease, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign and transfer or otherwise dispose of, trade and deal in and with real property and personal property of every kind, class and description (including, without limitation, goods, wares and merchandise of every kind, class and description), to manufacture goods, wares and merchandise of every kind, class and description, both on its own account and for others;

To make and perform agreements and contracts of every kind and description; and

Generally to engage in any lawful act or activity or carry on any business for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law or any successor statute.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 100, all of which shall consist of common stock, \$.01 par value per share. The holders of record of the Common Stock are entitled to one vote per share on all matters to be voted on by the Corporation's stockholders, except as otherwise required by law or the terms of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

- SIXTH: For the management of the business and for the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation, and in further definition and not in limitation of the powers of the Corporation and of its directors and of its stockholders or any class thereof, as the case may be, conferred by the State of Delaware, it is further provided that:
- A. The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation shall be vested in its Board of Directors. The number of directors which shall constitute the whole Board of Directors shall be fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the By-Laws. The phrase "whole Board" and the phrase "total number of directors" shall be deemed to have the same meaning, to wit, the total number of directors which the Corporation would have if there were no vacancies. No election of directors need be by written ballot.
- B. The power to adopt, amend, or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation may be exercised by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- C. The books of the Corporation may be kept at such place within or without the State of Delaware as the By-Laws of the Corporation may provide or as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

SEVENTH: The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented from time to time, indemnify and advance expenses to, (i) its directors and officers, and (ii) any person who at the request of the Corporation is or was serving as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said section as amended or supplemented (or any successor); provided, however, that except with respect to proceedings to enforce rights to indemnification, the By-Laws of the Corporation may provide that the Corporation shall indemnify any director, officer or such person in connection with a proceeding (or part thereof) initiated by such director, officer or such person only if such proceeding (or part thereof) was authorized by the Board of Directors of the Corporation. The Corporation, by action of its Board of Directors, may provide indemnification or advance expenses to employees and agents of the Corporation or other persons only on such terms and conditions and to the extent determined by the Board of Directors in its sole and absolute discretion. The indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any By-Law, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in their official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such a person.

EIGHTH: No director of this Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director except to the extent that exemption from liability or limitation thereof is not permitted under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as in effect at the time such liability or limitation thereof is determined. No amendment, modification or repeal of this Article shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment, modification or repeal. If the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is amended after approval by the stockholders of

this Article to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as so amended.

NINTH: Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between this Corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between this Corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of this Corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for this Corporation under the provisions of Section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for this Corporation under the provisions of Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this Corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths (3/4) in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this Corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of this Corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this Corporation, as the case may be, and also on this Corporation.

TENTH: From time to time any of the provisions of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation may be amended, altered or repealed, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force may be added or inserted in the manner and at the time prescribed by said laws.

ELEVENTH: This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which restates and amends the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, has been duly adopted by the stockholders and directors of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the Oeneral Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to be signed by its President as of the 30th day of April, 2001.

By: /s/ Matthew C. Diamond Matthew C. Diamond

WDC 211201V1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CARNEGIE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARNEGIE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "PRIVATE COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1113863

DATE: 05-03-01

0775446 8100

010211077

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CARNEGIE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1971, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "M S & C FEATURES, INC." TO "CARNEGIE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1981, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AUTHENTICATION: 1021727

DATE: 03-14-01

0775446 8100H

010126149

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OP

M S & C PEATURES, INC.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is M S & C FEATURES. INC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is No. 100 West Tenth Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is One Hundred (100) shares of Common Stock, \$1.00 per share.

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of each incorporator is as follows:

NAME

B. J. Consono

F. J. Obara, Jr

J L Rivera

MAILING ADDRESS

100 West Tenth Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19899
100 West Tenth Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19899
100 West Tenth Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19899

SIXTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors is expressly authorized:

To make, alter or repeal the by-laws of the corporation.

To authorize and cause to be executed mortgages and liens upon the real and personal property of the corporation.

53902

Charles and the second of the

To set apart out of any of the funds of the corporation available for dividends a reserve or reserves for any proper purpose and to abolish any such reserve in the manner in which it was created.

When and as authorized by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the stock issued and outstanding having voting power given at a stockholders' meeting duly called for that purpose, or when authorized by the written consent of the holders of a majority of the voting stock issued and outstanding, to sell, lease or exchange all of the property and assets of the corporation, including its good will and its corporate franchises, upon such terms and conditions and for such consideration, which may be in whole or in part shares of stock in, and/or other securities of, any other corporation or corporations, as its board of directors shall deem expedient and for the best interests of the corporation.

SEVENTH: Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between this corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between this corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of this corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof, or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for this corporation under the provisions of section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for this corporation under the provisions of section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholder or class of stockholders of this corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of this corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this corporation, as the case may be, and also on this corporation.

EIGHTH: Except as otherwise provided by law, the books of the corporation may be kept outside the State of

1

609993

THE PROPERTY CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the board of directors or in the by-laws of the corporation. The election of directors need not be by ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation shall so provide.

NINTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, being each of the incorporators hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereuto set our hands and seals this lst day of October A. D. 1971.

(SEAL

(SEAL

(SEAL)

09004

THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OP

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

H S & 6 FRATURES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the board of directors of MS&C
FRATURES, INC. by unanimous consent
vote duly adopted a resolution setting
forth a proposed amendment to the
certificate of incorporation of said
corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a
meeting of the stockholders of said
corporation for consideration thereof.
The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

Resolved; that the certificate of incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of the corporation is CARNEGIE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its board of directors, the sole stockholder of the corporation has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of \$228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaward.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code of 1953, as amended.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

63008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said M S & C FFATURES, INC. has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and this Certificate to be signed by Owen E. Landon, Jr., its President, and attested by Richard M. Harter, its Secretary this 25 % day of February, 1981.

[Seal]

M S & C FEATURES, INC.

BY:

ttest: Cica

00007

RECORDED: 04/17/2002